

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. <b>TAU-8-992(042)</b>				NO. <u>1</u> BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		BIDDER <b>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</b>		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE <b>CASS (017)</b> <span style="float:right">OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</span>						LE CENTER, MN			
LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.480 WEST FARGO -13TH AVE E TO 7TH AVE E</b>									
COMPLETION TIME <b>10/01/21 MULTI-USE PATH</b>				C.C. CHECK <b>RANK 00</b>		C.C. BOND <b>RANK 01</b>		C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	7500000	7500000	5000000	5000000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	1000000	1000000	5000000	5000000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	107000	15000	160500	30000	321000		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	162000	7500	121500	8000	129600		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	240000	7500	180000	25000	600000		
202	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	1000	1000000	1000000	1250000	1250000		
202	REMOVAL OF INLETS	EA	3000	2000000	6000000	1250000	3750000		
202	REMOVE & RESET INLETS	EA	3000	2000000	6000000	3500000	10500000		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	30000	25000	750000	35000	1050000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	750000	15000	11250000	40000	30000000		
203	TOPSOIL-IMPORTED	CY	450000	35000	15750000	60000	27000000		
216	WATER	M GAL	460000	20000	9200000	34000	15640000		
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	2050	1500000	3075000	2000000	4100000		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	3770	2500000	9425000	4000000	15080000		
253	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	ACRE	330	5000000	1650000	8000000	2640000		
260	SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	4803000	2500	12007500	2000	9606000		
260	REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED	LF	4803000	1000	4803000	1000	4803000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	435000	3000	1305000	8000	3480000		
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	435000	1000	435000	2000	870000		
265	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	1000	300000000	300000000	800000	800000		
265	REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	EA	1000	100000000	100000000	800000	800000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	746000	50000	37300000	60000	44760000		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	17000	100000	1700000	284000	4828000		
550	8IN REINF CONCRETE PAVEMENT CL AE	SY	191000	150000	28650000	120000	22920000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	200000000	200000000	400000000	400000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	346000	2000	692000	2000	692000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6000	110000	660000	95000	570000		
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	8000	100000	800000	77000	616000		
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	200000	2200000	110000	1210000		
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	50000	550000	30000	330000		
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	40000	2500	100000	1750	70000		
714	PIPE CONC REINF 15IN CL III-STORM DRAIN	LF	29000	75000	2175000	140000	4060000		
714	PIPE CORR STEEL .064IN 15IN	LF	14200	50000	710000	165000	2343000		
714	PIPE 15IN CORR PLASTIC	LF	76000	50000	3800000	200000	15200000		
722	MANHOLE 48IN	EA	2000	2000000	4000000	4000000	8000000		
722	MANHOLE RISER 48IN	LF	7100	250000	1775000	275000	1952500		
722	INLET-TYPE 1	EA	3000	4000000	12000000	3200000	9600000		
722	INLET-TYPE 2	EA	2000	2500000	5000000	4500000	9000000		
722	INLET SPECIAL CATCH BASIN-TYPE A 48IN	EA	1000	4000000	4000000	4500000	4500000		
722	INLET CATCH BASIN	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	3400000	6800000		
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	1000	200000	200000	600000	600000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SPECIAL	LF	170000	60000	10200000	45000	7650000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I 30IN	LF	162000	30000	4860000	45000	7290000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	71000	45000	3195000	75000	5325000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN REINF	SY	2750000	50000	137500000	58000	159500000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	80000	50000	4000000	42000	3360000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	106700	25000	2667500	22000	2347400		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</b>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
1				DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. <b>TAU-8-992(042)</b>				NO. <u>1</u>		BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		BIDDER <b>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</b>	
COUNTY & DATE <b>CASS (017)</b> <b>OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</b>									
LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.480</b>								LE CENTER, MN	
COMPLETION TIME <b>WEST FARGO -13TH AVE E TO 7TH AVE E</b>								C.C. BOND <b>RANK 01</b>	
COMPLETION TIME <b>10/01/21 MULTI-USE PATH</b>						C.C. CHECK <b>RANK 00</b>		C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	118700	20000	2374000	9000	1068300		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)	SF	80000	30000	2400000	30000	2400000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	140000	35000	4900000	35000	4900000		
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED	EA	4000	15000000	60000000	5900000	23600000		
910	MODIFY MANHOLE	EA	4000	1000000	4000000	2500000	10000000		
970	LANDSCAPE PREPARATION	ACRE	2050	2000000	4100000	1000000	2050000		
970	HERBICIDE WEED CONTROL	ACRE	4100	1500000	6150000	500000	2050000		
990	GUARD POST-PERMANENT	EA	20000	250000	5000000	500000	10000000		
990	GUARD POST-REMOVABLE	EA	8000	1500000	12000000	700000	5600000		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>52842900</b>		<b>57706720</b>		
						<b>NO LIMIT</b>			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <u>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</u>				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.	
2				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____	

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 1		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. IM-SU-8-094(104)347				NO. 2 BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PCI ROADS LLC		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000						SAINT MICHAEL, MN		FARGO, ND	
COMPLETION TIME 08/14/21 CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, JOINT REPAIR, C				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3000000	3000000	9405000	9405000	12000000	12000000
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	126000	20000	2520000	49100	618600	58000	730800
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	419000	7190	301261	14760	618444	23000	963700
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	76000	12000	91200	15000	114000	25000	190000
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	8400	300000	252000	200000	168000	400000	336000
570	DOWELED CONTRACTION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF	96000	18000	172800	16440	157824	15750	151200
570	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR-FULL DEPTH-DOWELED	SY	2372000	170000	40324000	166250	39434500	210000	49812000
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	15437000	4000	6174800	3610	5572757	6000	9262200
602	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING	LF	2640000	3000	792000	3500	924000	7500	1980000
650	DECK SPALL REPAIR	SF	860000	140000	12040000	92600	7963600	105000	9030000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	321077120	321077120	238650000	238650000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	600000	45000	2700000	20000	1200000	45000	2700000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	3057000	2000	611400	5250	1604925	5500	1681350
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-35	EA	2000	3675000	735000	1650000	330000	1732500	3465000
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-40	EA	2000	2500000	500000	2000000	400000	2100000	4200000
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-55	EA	2000	4487000	897400	3108000	621600	3265000	6530000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	20000	100000	2000000	100000	2000000	105000	2100000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	227000	30000	681000	45000	1021500	47250	1072575
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	16000	30000	480000	40000	640000	42000	672000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE B	EA	2000	500000	1000000	870000	1740000	911000	1822000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	500000	1000000	870000	1740000	911000	1822000
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	4395000	3000	1318500	1020	448290	1080	474660
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	244000	300000	7320000	381060	9297864	375000	9150000
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	412000	60000	2472000	58500	2410200	71000	2925200
750	PIGMENTED IMPRINTED CONCRETE	SY	126000	75000	945000	117000	1474200	158000	1990800
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	163000	20000	326000	15100	246130	15850	258355
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	198000	18000	356400	17550	347490	18400	364320
754	REMOVE SIGN FOUNDATION	EA	5000	550000	2750000	335000	167500	351000	1755000
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE	SF	256000	23000	588800	19000	486400	19950	510720
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	14263000	1250	1782875	1450	2068135	1530	2182239
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	8710000	6000	5226000	3500	3048500	3650	3179150
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	238000	8000	190400	7000	166600	7350	174930
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	3391000	10000	3391000	7000	2373700	7350	2492385
764	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	285000	21000	598500	24000	684000	25200	718200
930	POLYURETHANE FOAM	LBS	18730000	6000	11238000	4900	9177700	4100	7679300
930	SILICONE SEALANT	LF	1446000	20000	2892000	16500	2385900	15000	2169000
930	CONCRETE SLEEPER SLAB	SY	412000	300000	12360000	435360	17936832	425000	17510000
930	3 IN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	736000	59000	43424000	289500	21307200	545000	40112000
930	POLYURETHANE FOAM JOINT SEAL	LF	532000	175000	9310000	58850	3130820	69000	3670800
930	BRIDGE REPAIR-BEARING	L SUM	1.000	500000	500000	1512000	1512000	5000000	5000000
930	PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT	LF	33000	15000	495000	256650	846945	345000	1138500
930	SPALL REPAIR	SF	550000	180000	9900000	200000	11000000	265000	14575000
TOTAL					186286836		183565628		216986984
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: PCI ROADS LLC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. UGP-SU-2-999(051)				NO. 5 BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER LD CONCRETE	
COUNTY & DATE BARNES (003) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND		JAMESTOWN, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE VALLEY CITY MAIN ST, CENTRAL AVE & PARK									
COMPLETION TIME 10/16/21 CURB & GUTTER, ADA RAMPS, SIDEWALK, ST				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	17500000	17500000	13500000	13500000	40000000	40000000
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 30IN	EA	1.000	2500000	2500000	1800000	1800000	900000	900000
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3794000	25000	9485000	24200	9181480	19000	7208600
202	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	48000	20000	960000	15000	720000	9000	432000
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	2385000	15000	3577500	6450	1538325	10000	2385000
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	882000	17500	1543500	16400	1466480	10100	8908200
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	9000	200000	1800000	310000	2790000	500000	4500000
202	REMOVE & RESET INLETS	EA	3000	6500000	1950000	5825000	1747500	8000000	24000000
203	TOPSOIL-IMPORTED	CY	6000	50000	300000	50000	300000	60000	360000
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	260	1500000	390000	4000000	104000	20000000	5200000
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	260	4000000	1040000	4000000	104000	20000000	5200000
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1860000	30000	55800000	20950	3896700	17000	3162000
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	4652000	3250	1511900	3000	1395600	5500	2558600
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	739000	100000	73900000	98000	7242200	115950	8568705
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	3000	100000	300000	100000	300000	330000	990000
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	47000	525000	2467500	465000	2185500	500500	2352350
550	8IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PVMT CL AE-DOWELED	SY	452000	115000	5198000	118000	5333600	116700	5274840
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	200000000	200000000	274190000	274190000	237000000	237000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	60000	50000	3000000	50000	3000000	55000	3300000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1530000	2500	3825000	1500	2295000	1650	2524500
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	5000	125000	625000	125000	625000	137500	687500
704	PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY	LF	1576000	25000	39400000	10000	1576000	11000	1733600
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	107000	30000	3210000	20000	2140000	22000	2354000
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	2361000	1500	3541500	100	236100	110	259710
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	12000	500000	6000000	450000	5400000	520000	6240000
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	14000	150000	2100000	150000	2100000	247500	3465000
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	14000	50000	700000	42000	588000	137500	1925000
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	7000	450000	3150000	395000	2765000	440000	3080000
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	7000	1000000	7000000	1200000	8400000	600000	4200000
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	20000	375000	7500000	395000	7900000	825000	1650000
724	HYDRANT-RELOCATE	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	5760000	5760000	7000000	7000000
724	SPRINKLER RELOCATION	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	3900000	3900000	2750000	2750000
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	2150000	60000	129000000	60000	12900000	40500	8707500
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SPECIAL	LF	222000	60000	13320000	61000	1354200	57000	1265400
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	316000	50000	15800000	70000	2212000	46000	1453600
750	PIGMENTED CONCRETE	SY	970000	130000	12610000	159000	15423000	147000	14259000
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	SY	2382000	80000	19056000	92000	21914400	94000	22390800
750	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	4800000	4800000	5000000	5000000
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE	SY	259000	80000	20720000	85000	2201500	96000	2486400
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	570000	55000	31350000	65000	3705000	86000	4902000
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	232200	24000	5572800	25000	580500	27500	638550
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	37600	24000	902400	23000	86480	25300	95128
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	230100	17500	4026750	20000	460200	22000	506220
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	17000	60000	1020000	75000	127500	82500	140250
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	96000	4250	408000	2000	19200	2200	21120
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1004000	4000	4016000	3000	301200	3300	331320
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	862000	9000	7758000	6000	517200	6600	568920

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

4

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>4</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. <b>UGP-SU-2-999(051)</b>				NO. <b>5</b>		BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		BIDDER <b>STRATA CORPORATION</b>		BIDDER <b>LD CONCRETE</b>	
COUNTY & DATE <b>BARNES (003) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</b>								<b>GRAND FORKS, ND</b>		<b>JAMESTOWN, ND</b>	
LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.664 VALLEY CITY MAIN ST, CENTRAL AVE &amp; PARK</b>											
COMPLETION TIME <b>10/16/21 CURB &amp; GUTTER, ADA RAMPS, SIDEWALK, ST</b>						<b>C.C. CHECK RANK 00</b>		<b>C.C. BOND RANK 01</b>		<b>C.C. BOND RANK 02</b>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	300000	8000	2400000	4500	1350000	5000	1500000		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	240000	15000	3600000	16000	3840000	17600	4224000		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE-GROOVED	SF	96000	15000	1440000	18000	1728000	20000	1920000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	1841000	1500	2761500	1250	2301250	1400	2577400		
762	SHORT TERM 6IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	2000000	2000	4000000	2000	4000000	2200	4400000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	610000	1000	610000	2000	1220000	2200	1342000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	496000	3000	1488000	4000	1984000	4400	2182400		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 8IN LINE	LF	113000	2500	282500	3000	339000	3300	372900		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	459000	4500	2065500	6000	2754000	6600	3029400		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED CURB TOP & FACE	LF	908000	4500	4086000	2500	2270000	2750	2497500		
770	LIGHTING SYSTEM (ROADWAY)	L SUM	1000	375000000	375000000	365578000	365578000	460000000	460000000		
772	IT SYSTEM	EA	1000	450000000	450000000	441050000	441050000	460000000	460000000		
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	2200000000	2200000000	2046880000	2046880000	1900000000	1900000000		
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 2	EA	1000	2200000000	2200000000	2050860000	2050860000	1900000000	1900000000		
970	BENCH	EA	9000	2500000	2250000	1975000	1777500	1500000	1350000		
970	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	9000	2000000	1800000	2145000	1930500	1000000	900000		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>218066295</b>		<b>219737000</b>		<b>222942004</b>		
						<b>NO LIMIT</b>		<b>NO LIMIT</b>			

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: **STRATA CORPORATION**

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

5

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION					SHEET NO. <u>3</u> OF <u>4</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. <u>UGP-SU-2-999(051)</u>					NO. <u>5</u>		BIDDER <u>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</u>		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE <u>BARNES (003)</u> <u>OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</u>							<u>LE CENTER, MN</u>					
LENGTH & TYPE <u>0.664</u> <u>VALLEY CITY MAIN ST, CENTRAL AVE &amp; PARK</u>												
COMPLETION TIME <u>10/16/21 CURB &amp; GUTTER, ADA RAMPS, SIDEWALK, ST</u>							<u>C.C. BOND RANK 03</u>		<u>C.C.</u>		<u>C.C.</u>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT			
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	8000000	8000000							
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 30IN	EA	1.000	2500000	2500000							
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3794000	22000	8346800							
202	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	48000	16000	768000							
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	2385000	10000	23850000							
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	882000	9000	7938000							
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	9000	220000	1980000							
202	REMOVE & RESET INLETS	EA	3000	750000	2250000							
203	TOPSOIL-IMPORTED	CY	6000	150000	900000							
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	260	9000000	2340000							
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	260	7000000	1820000							
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1860000	70000	130200000							
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	4652000	5000	23260000							
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	739000	115000	84985000							
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	3000	110000	330000							
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	47000	500000	23500000							
550	8IN NON-REINF CONCRETE PVMT CL AE-DOWELED	SY	452000	118000	53336000							
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	225000000	225000000							
704	FLAGGING	MHR	60000	40000	2400000							
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1530000	2200	3366000							
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	5000	91000	455000							
704	PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY	LF	1576000	11000	17336000							
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	107000	27000	2889000							
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	2361000	100	236100							
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	12000	500000	6000000							
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	14000	70000	980000							
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	14000	30000	420000							
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	7000	230000	1610000							
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	7000	700000	4900000							
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	20000	400000	8000000							
724	HYDRANT-RELOCATE	EA	1000	4500000	4500000							
724	SPRINKLER RELOCATION	L SUM	1.000	1100000	1100000							
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	2150000	42000	90300000							
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I SPECIAL	LF	222000	45000	9990000							
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	316000	70000	22120000							
750	PIGMENTED CONCRETE	SY	970000	150000	145500000							
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE	SY	2382000	100000	238200000							
750	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1000	4500000	4500000							
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE	SY	259000	120000	31080000							
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	570000	52000	29640000							
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	232200	25000	5805000							
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	37600	18000	6768000							
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	230100	18000	4141800							
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	17000	50000	850000							
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	96000	5000	480000							
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	1004000	3000	3012000							
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	862000	6000	5172000							
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:					AWARD TO: <u>STRATA CORPORATION</u>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.					
6					DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____					

<b>ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</b>				SHEET NO. <u>4</u> OF <u>4</u>		<b>ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED</b>					
PROJECT NO. <b>UGP-SU-2-999(051)</b>				NO. <b>5</b>		BIDDER <b>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</b>		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE <b>BARNES (003) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</b>						LE CENTER, MN					
LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.664 VALLEY CITY MAIN ST, CENTRAL AVE &amp; PARK</b>						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME <b>10/16/21 CURB &amp; GUTTER, ADA RAMPS, SIDEWALK, ST</b>											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 8IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	300000	5000	1500000						
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	240000	18000	4320000						
762	EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE-GROOVED	SF	96000	20000	1920000						
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	1841000	1400	2577400						
762	SHORT TERM 6IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	2000000	2300	4600000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	610000	2750	1677500						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	496000	4000	1984000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 8IN LINE	LF	113000	3000	339000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	459000	6000	2754000						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED CURB TOP & FACE	LF	908000	5000	4540000						
770	LIGHTING SYSTEM (ROADWAY)	L SUM	1000	440000000	440000000						
772	IT SYSTEM	EA	1000	450000000	450000000						
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 1	EA	1000	1900000000	1900000000						
772	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - SITE 2	EA	1000	1900000000	1900000000						
970	BENCH	EA	9000	2000000	18000000						
970	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	9000	2000000	18000000						
TOTAL					224929660						
					NO LIMIT						

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: **STRATA CORPORATION**

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

7

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. TAU-6-986(129)				NO. 7		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER OPP CONSTRUCTION LLC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE 0.450 S COLUMBIA RD 47TH AVE S TO 40TH AVE S OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM								GRAND FORKS, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
COMPLETION TIME 08/20/21 SHARED USE PATH				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02			
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3500000	3500000	2000000	2000000	2300000	2300000	2300000	2300000
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	10000	20000	200000	32000	320000	50000	500000	50000	500000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	960000	30000	28800000	12200	1171200	23000	2208000	23000	2208000
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	1050	900000	945000	870000	913500	850000	892500	850000	892500
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	1050	900000	945000	670000	703500	850000	892500	850000	892500
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	80000	5000	400000	11000	88000	10000	80000	10000	80000
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	80000	2000	160000	5000	40000	5000	40000	5000	40000
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	CY	467000	50000	23350000	46000	2148200	54000	2521800	54000	2521800
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	40000000	40000000	25140000	25140000	39000000	39000000	39000000	39000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	20000	50000	1000000	55000	1100000	50000	1000000	50000	1000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	778000	4000	3112000	2200	1711600	2000	1556000	2000	1556000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	1000	125000	125000	165000	165000	150000	150000	150000	150000
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	4000	50000	200000	82500	330000	75000	300000	75000	300000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	14000	40000	560000	38500	539000	35000	490000	35000	490000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	46000	10000	460000	5500	253000	5000	230000	5000	230000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	130000	130000	715000	715000	650000	650000	650000	650000
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	40000	440000	260000	286000	110000	121000	110000	121000
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	120000	132000	60000	66000	50000	55000	50000	55000
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	8000	50000	400000	300000	240000	300000	240000	300000	240000
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4000	120000	480000	360000	144000	500000	200000	500000	200000
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	5000	60000	300000	500000	250000	400000	200000	400000	200000
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	10000	75000	750000	74000	740000	85000	850000	85000	850000
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN	SY	2464000	77000	189728000	68000	16755200	68500	16878400	68500	16878400
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	92000	50000	4600000	45000	414000	55000	506000	55000	506000
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	29000	25000	725000	17600	510400	16000	464000	16000	464000
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	89000	15000	1335000	12100	1076900	11000	979000	11000	979000
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	75000	10000	750000	7000	525000	1000	75000	1000	75000
TOTAL					33747500		26732190		29689600		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: OPP CONSTRUCTION LLC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
8				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			



ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED						
PROJECT NO. <b>TAU-6-986(129)</b>				NO. <b>7</b>		BIDDER <b>TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC</b>			BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE <b>GRAND FORKS (035)</b> <b>OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</b>						LE CENTER, MN						
LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.450</b> <b>S COLUMBIA RD 47TH AVE S TO 40TH AVE S</b>						C.C. BOND      RANK 03			C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME <b>08/20/21 SHARED USE PATH</b>												
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT			
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	1000	100							
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	10000	55000	55000							
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	960000	40000	3840000							
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	1050	8000000	8400000							
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	1050	8000000	8400000							
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	80000	5000	400000							
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	80000	1000	80000							
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	CY	467000	60000	2802000							
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	30000000	30000000							
704	FLAGGING	MHR	20000	40000	800000							
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	778000	2000	1556000							
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	1000	165000	165000							
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	4000	80000	320000							
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	14000	40000	560000							
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	46000	5000	230000							
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	700000	700000							
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	70000	770000							
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	11000	30000	330000							
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	8000	450000	3600000							
722	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4000	1800000	7200000							
722	ADJUST UTILITY APPURTENANCE	EA	5000	750000	3750000							
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	10000	45000	450000							
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 5IN	SY	2464000	63000	15523200							
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	92000	40000	3680000							
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	29000	147000	4263000							
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	89000	12000	1068000							
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	75000	11000	825000							
	TOTAL				29975000							
				NO LIMIT								
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>OPP CONSTRUCTION LLC</b>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.						
9				DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____						

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. NH-5-012(047)073				NO. 14		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER WINN CONSTRUCTION INC		BIDDER TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC	
COUNTY & DATE ADAMS (001) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM								DICKINSON, ND		LE CENTER, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.631 US 12, HETTINGER AIRPORT RD TO 10TH ST N								C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
COMPLETION TIME 10/16/21 SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMPS											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	8000000	8000000	11428810	11428810	8000000	8000000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	4003160	4003160	10000000	10000000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 18IN	EA	3.000	1500000	4500000	3066580	919974	800000	2400000		
201	STUMP REMOVAL	EA	3.000	500000	1500000	663230	198969	600000	1800000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3784000	22000	8324800	24140	9134576	22000	8324800		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	63000	5000	315000	14600	91980	10000	630000		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	2929000	7000	2050300	12240	3585096	11000	3221900		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	506000	12000	607200	31420	1589852	20000	1012000		
202	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	L SUM	1.000	7000000	7000000	13076470	13076470	620000	6200000		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	140000	6000	840000	32220	451080	44000	6160000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	107000	8000	856000	130220	1393354	88000	9416000		
216	WATER	M GAL	55000	30000	1650000	121100	666050	25000	1375000		
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	200	3000000	600000	16640550	332811	8500000	1700000		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	400	5000000	2000000	5202130	208085	6500000	2600000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1590000	3000	4770000	3820	607380	3450	5485500		
261	WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	170000	10000	1700000	7480	127160	8000	1360000		
261	REMOVE WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	170000	8000	1360000	1830	31110	5000	850000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1439000	22000	3165800	35280	5076792	50000	7195000		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 5	TON	28000	22000	616000	35280	98784	62000	1736000		
302	SALVAGE & RELAY AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	23000	60000	1380000	165950	381685	35000	805000		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	102000	170000	1734000	495250	5051550	300000	3060000		
624	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	80000	200000	16000000	229250	1834000	155000	1240000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	80000000	80000000	116014260	116014260	100000000	100000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	40000	45000	1800000	59580	238320	40000	1600000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	926000	1000	926000	2390	221314	3000	277800		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	8000	90000	720000	119340	95472	80000	640000		
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	15000	90000	1350000	83540	125310	55000	825000		
704	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZATION	LF	328000	20000	6560000	11930	391304	15000	4920000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	150000	12000	1800000	29830	447450	22000	3300000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	2490000	5000	12450000	2980	742020	3000	7470000		
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10000	400000	4000000	596680	596680	200000	2000000		
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	34000	250000	8500000	97380	331092	125000	4250000		
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	34000	70000	2380000	42810	145554	33000	1122000		
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	7000	200000	1400000	832680	582876	350000	2450000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	2944000	35000	103040000	48190	14187136	50000	14720000		
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	184000	35000	6440000	52840	972256	80000	1472000		
748	VALLEY GUTTER 72IN	SY	31000	150000	4650000	122820	380742	160000	4960000		
750	SIDEWALK BRICK PATTERN	SY	133000	100000	13300000	116830	1553839	100000	13300000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	3314000	72000	23860800	79570	26369498	100000	33140000		
750	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1000	2500000	2500000	5368640	5368640	10000000	10000000		
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 6IN REINFORCED	SY	1456000	100000	145600000	118750	17290000	120000	17472000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	654000	26000	17004000	17210	1125534	25000	16350000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	9500	100000	950000	23870	22677	25000	237500		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	832000	16000	13312000	20290	1688128	13000	10816000		
754	REFERENCE MARKER-TYPE B	EA	1000	125000	125000	238670	238670	200000	2000000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	44000	22000	968000	77570	341308	60000	2640000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	1796000	4000	7184000	1790	321484	2000	3592000		

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: WINN CONSTRUCTION INC  
 DATE OF AWARD:

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.  
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

SHEET NO 2 OF 4

PROJECT NO. NH-5-012(047)073

NO.	14
-----	----

4 BIDDER  
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

BIDDER  
WINN CONSTRUCTION IN  
C

BIDDER	TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC
--------	----------------------

COUNTY & DATE	ADAMS (001)	OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM
LENGTH & TYPE	0.631	
COMPLETION TIME	US 12, HETTINGER AIRPORT RD TO 10TH ST N	
	10/16/21 SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMPS	

DICKINSON, ND

LE CENTER, MN

C.C. CHECK	RANK	00
------------	------	----

C.C. BOND	RANK 01
-----------	---------

C.C. BOND	RANK 02
-----------	---------

SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	740000	4000	2960000	5970	441780	5000	3700000
766	RESET MAILBOX	EA	210000	100000	2100000	268510	563871	200000	4200000
772	RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED	EA	1000	500000	500000	5847500	584750	5000000	5000000
930	RETAINING WALL	SF	187000	370000	6919000	369150	6903105	400000	7480000
	TOTAL				96722500		123456789		124466500
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	

**ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**Deputy Director For Engineering:**

AWARD TO: WINN CONSTRUCTION INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. NH-5-012(047)073				NO. 14		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTH CENTRAL	
COUNTY & DATE ADAMS (001) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND		SAUK RAPIDS, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.631 US 12, HETTINGER AIRPORT RD TO 10TH ST N						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04	
COMPLETION TIME 10/16/21 SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMPS								C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	9500000	9500000	5500000	5500000		
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	7500000	7500000	9400000	9400000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES 18IN	EA	3000	1000000	3000000	750000	2250000		
201	STUMP REMOVAL	EA	3000	500000	1500000	800000	2400000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3784000	21500	8135600	32000	12108800		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	63000	35000	2205000	2500	157500		
202	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	2929000	12600	3690540	44000	12887600		
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	506000	20000	10120000	24000	12144000		
202	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	L SUM	1.000	9500000	9500000	2500000	2500000		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	140000	27000	3780000	1600	224000		
203	TOPSOIL	CY	107000	70000	7490000	81000	8667000		
216	WATER	M GAL	55000	65000	3575000	116000	6380000		
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	200	13950000	2790000	14000000	2800000		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	400	4360000	1744000	4400000	1760000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1590000	3200	5088000	3200	5088000		
261	WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	170000	6300	1071000	6000	1020000		
261	REMOVE WEIGHTED FIBER ROLLS	LF	170000	1550	263500	1500	255000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	1439000	42000	6043800	75000	10792500		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 5	TON	28000	48000	1344000	240000	6720000		
302	SALVAGE & RELAY AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	23000	100000	2300000	200000	4600000		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	102000	415000	4233000	400000	4080000		
624	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	LF	80000	192100	1536800	192000	1536000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	323775000	323775000	268050000	268050000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	40000	55000	2200000	70000	2800000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	926000	2000	1852000	2500	2315000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	8000	100000	800000	93000	744000		
704	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	EA	15000	70000	1050000	57000	855000		
704	PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZATION	LF	328000	10750	3526000	15000	4920000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	150000	20000	3000000	24000	3600000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	2490000	2800	6972000	2500	6225000		
704	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10000	400000	4000000	210000	2100000		
708	INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	34000	82000	2788000	81000	2754000		
708	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION-SPECIAL	EA	34000	36000	1224000	36000	1224000		
722	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	7000	500000	3500000	500000	3500000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE I	LF	2944000	58000	17075200	63000	18547200		
748	CURB-TYPE I	LF	184000	70000	12880000	57000	10488000		
748	VALLEY GUTTER 72IN	SY	31000	185000	5735000	127000	3937000		
750	SIDEWALK BRICK PATTERN	SY	133000	225000	29925000	195000	25935000		
750	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4IN	SY	3314000	98000	32477200	95000	31483000		
750	SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1000	8500000	8500000	3900000	3900000		
750	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE 6IN REINFORCED	SY	1456000	120000	17472000	120000	17472000		
750	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	654000	75000	49050000	17000	11118000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	9500	23500	2232500	26000	247000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	832000	11500	9568000	19000	15808000		
754	REFERENCE MARKER-TYPE B	EA	1000	177000	177000	180000	180000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	44000	56000	2464000	71000	3124000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE	LF	1796000	1800	3232800	1500	2694000		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: WINN CONSTRUCTION INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
12				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 4 OF 4		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED				
PROJECT NO. NH-5-012(047)073			NO. 14		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER CORPORAT ION - NORTH CENTRAL		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE ADAMS (001) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM					GRAND FORKS, ND		SAUK RAPIDS, MN			
LENGTH & TYPE 0.631					C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 10/16/21 SIDEWALK AND ADA RAMPS										
SPEC. NO.			UNIT		QUANTITY		BID PRICE		AMOUNT	
762PVT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE			LF		740000		4800		355200	
766RESET MAILBOX			EA		21000		195000		409500	
772RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED			EA		1000		1100000		1100000	
930RETAINING WALL			SF		187000		525000		9817500	
TOTAL							NO LIMIT		157267595	
							NO LIMIT		166314950	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION			AWARD TO:		WINN CONSTRUCTION INC		WHEN PREL IMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:										
13			DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. <b>H-7-040(021)023</b>				NO. <b>20</b>		BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		BIDDER <b>MAYO CONSTRUCTION CO MPANY INC</b>		BIDDER <b>KNIFE RIVER CORPORAT ION - NORTH CENTRAL</b>	
COUNTY & DATE <b>BURKE (013)</b> OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM								<b>CAVALIER, ND</b>		<b>SAUK RAPIDS, MN</b>	
LENGTH & TYPE <b>ND 40, E JCT ND 50 N TO E JCT ND 5</b>											
COMPLETION TIME <b>06/19/21 INTERMITTENT CONTRACT PATCH</b>						<b>C.C. CHECK      RANK 00</b>		<b>C.C. BOND      RANK 01</b>		<b>C.C. BOND      RANK 02</b>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5300000	5300000	2622000	2622000	1500000	1500000		
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	EA	1.000	2500000	2500000	2500000	2500000	2375000	2375000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	9.200	420000	386400	516770	475428	722000	664240		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	164000	21550	353420	30260	496264	76000	1246400		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	7163000	2220	1590186	1790	1282177	2330	1668979		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2333000	2580	601914	10610	2475313	5500	1283150		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	7113000	55960	39804348	48360	34398468	56000	39832800		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	78000	23930	186654	45000	351000	45000	351000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	427000	490200	20931540	360000	15372000	385000	16439500		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	34805260	34805260	63000000	63000000	65000000	65000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	37240	3724000	54000	5400000	55450	5545000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	886000	1750	1550500	2000	1772000	1750	1550500		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1250000	2500000	1300000	2600000	1100000	2200000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	44870	2243500	67000	3350000	72800	3640000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	2500000	2500000	3250000	3250000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	2500000	2500000	3250000	3250000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	9.200	1000000	9200000	1331000	1224520	700000	6440000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	4.600	1050000	4830000	1331000	612260	1350000	6210000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	265000	3480	922200	9000	2385000	8880	2353200		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	14282000	150	2142300	300	4284600	270	3856140		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	177535000	100	17753500	100	17753500	090	15978150		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	44000	4420	194480	11000	484000	10650	4686000		
TOTAL					73621036		67802540		73847728		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC</b>				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
14				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-7-040(021)023				NO. 20		BIDDER BECHTOLD PAVING INC		BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC		BIDDER NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY	
COUNTY & DATE BURKE (013) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM						MINOT, ND		ALEXANDRIA, MN		FARGO, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 22.884 ND 40, E JCT ND 50 N TO E JCT ND 5						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 06/19/21 INTERMITTENT CONTRACT PATCH											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3500000	3500000	1500000	1500000	3294650	3294650		
107	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	EA	1.000	3000000	3000000	5000000	5000000	2500000	2500000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	9.200	300000	2760000	815000	7498000	62000	570400		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	164000	35000	5740000	50000	820000	110000	1804000		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	7163000	3600	25786800	2000	14326000	2070	1482741		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2333000	8000	18664000	13250	3091225	9000	2099700		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	7113000	60000	426780000	70250	49968825	94000	66862200		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	78000	80000	6240000	30000	2340000	56000	4368000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	427000	390000	166530000	325000	138775000	350000	149450000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	900000000	900000000	800000000	800000000	223076000	223076000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	48000	4800000	53000	5300000	50000	5000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	886000	1950	1727700	1750	1550500	2000	1772000		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	1100000	2200000	2350000	4700000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	65000	3250000	75000	3750000	55000	2750000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	4000000	4000000	2500000	2500000	2000000	2000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4000000	4000000	2500000	2500000	2000000	2000000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	9.200	770000	7084000	700000	6440000	1400000	12880000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	4.600	1485000	6831000	1350000	6210000	1400000	6440000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE	SF	265000	9800	2597000	4800	1272000	10000	2650000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	14282000	300	4284600	220	3142040	300	4284600		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	177535000	100	17753500	120	21304200	100	17753500		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE	LF	44000	12000	528000	5000	220000	11000	484000		
TOTAL					80885660		84462824		116845956		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
15				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-6-999(046)				NO. 21		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION		BIDDER MOORHEAD ELECTRIC LL C	
COUNTY & DATE GRAND FORKS (035) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM								GRAND FORKS, ND		FARGO, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000											
COMPLETION TIME 06/12/21 ROAD CLOSURE GATES AND SIGNING						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	2900000	2900000	2200000	2200000	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	9374700	9374700	25000000	25000000	7500000	7500000	7500000	7500000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	40000	45000	1800000	45000	1800000	50000	2000000	50000	2000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1390000	2000	2780000	1250	1737500	2000	2780000	2000	2780000
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	33000	28000	924000	20000	660000	21000	693000	21000	693000
704	TRAFFIC CONES	EA	10000	10000	100000	9000	90000	10000	100000	10000	100000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	22000	10000	220000	8000	176000	9000	198000	9000	198000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	1500000	1500000	350000	350000	400000	400000	400000	400000
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	58000	25000	1450000	19700	1142600	21000	1218000	21000	1218000
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	164000	18000	2952000	17400	2853600	19000	3116000	19000	3116000
754	GALV STEEL POSTS-W-SHAPE POSTS(TWO OR MORE)	LF	184000	80000	14720000	68000	12512000	75000	13800000	75000	13800000
754	PANEL FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	189000	32000	6048000	22000	4158000	24000	4536000	24000	4536000
980	VERTICAL ROAD CLOSURE GATE-18FT	EA	2000	28000000	56000000	46310000	92620000	51300000	102600000	51300000	102600000
980	VERTICAL ROAD CLOSURE GATE-28FT	EA	3000	33000000	99000000	37310000	111930000	39225000	117675000	39225000	117675000
TOTAL					19976870		25722970		25861600		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
16				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			



ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. <b>H-6-999(046)</b>  COUNTY & DATE <b>GRAND FORKS (035) OCT 16, 2020 09:30AM</b> LENGTH & TYPE <b>0.000</b> COMPLETION TIME <b>I29 AND US 2, GRAND FORKS 06/12/21 ROAD CLOSURE GATES AND SIGNING</b>				NO. <b>21</b> BIDDER <b>FARGO ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION INC</b> <b>FARGO, ND</b> C.C. BOND <b>RANK 03</b>		BIDDER <b>EDLING ELECTRIC INC</b> <b>BISMARCK, ND</b> C.C. BOND <b>RANK 04</b>		BIDDER  C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	1375000	1375000	3300000	3300000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	10728000	10728000	45000000	45000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	40000	50000	2000000	50000	2000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1390000	1500	2085000	1500	2085000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	33000	24000	792000	28000	924000		
704	TRAFFIC CONES	EA	10000	10000	100000	11000	110000		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	22000	9500	209000	11000	242000		
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	1000	500000	500000	400000	400000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	58000	23000	1334000	22000	1276000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	164000	22000	3608000	25500	4182000		
754	GALV STEEL POSTS-W-SHAPE POSTS(TWO OR MORE)	LF	184000	71500	13156000	80000	14720000		
754	PANEL FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	189000	23200	4384800	28000	5292000		
980	VERTICAL ROAD CLOSURE GATE-18FT	EA	2000	55500000	111000000	47000000	94000000		
980	VERTICAL ROAD CLOSURE GATE-28FT	EA	3000	41665000	124995000	37000000	111000000		
TOTAL					27626680		28453100		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>STRATA CORPORATION</b>			WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.		
17				DATE OF AWARD			DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering		